

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3679/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2006 in SA No. 1078/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHOK SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay/direction and prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vibhakar Mishra,Adv.  
Ms. Archana Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Abhish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Shaiwal Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Indrajeet Das,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Vir Singh Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Raghav,Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kr. Mishra,Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Gautam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place this matter along with S.L.P.(C) No.12804 of 2007

after two weeks.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master