

" ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12804/2007

PAWAN KUMAR SAGAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.B.S.Jain,Adv.
Mr.Ashish Kumar Saini,Adv.
Ms.Anisha Jain,Adv.
Mr. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ameet Singh,Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the name of unserved respondent no. 6 be deleted from the array of parties. Ordered accordingly.

Effect thereof shall be considered at the time of hearing of the matter.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER