

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2813 OF 2011

PAWAN KUMAR SAGAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samit Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Neither Statement of case been filed by learned
counsel for the appellant nor any one is present on behalf
of the appellant.

Four weeks' further time is granted to learned
counsel for the appellant to file Statement of case failing
which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber
Judge again for appropriate orders.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master