

LISTED FOR: \_\_\_\_\_

COURT NO: \_\_\_\_\_

ITEM NO. \_\_\_\_\_

**SECTION XV**

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2799 OF 2011**

ASHOK SINGH & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that there are 17 Respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented through Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Advocate, Respondent No. 4 is represented through Mr. Ashok Kr. Srivastava, Advocate, Respondent Nos 7 to 17 are represented through Dr. Vipin Gupta, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 5 & 6 served through affidavit of dasti service.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that both counsel for the Appellant and counsel for the Respondent have not filed statement of case so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.  
G-8, South Extension, Part-II, ND.  
Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Adv.  
138, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI.  
Mr. Ashok Kr. Srivastava, Adv.  
62, Lawyers Chambers, SCI.  
Dr. Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
218 New Lawyers Chambers, SCI.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR