

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 2799/2011

ASHOK SINGH & ORS.  
Appellant(s)

Ap

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.  
Respondent(s)  
(with office report)

Re

Date : 08/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Som Raj Chaudhary, Adv.  
for Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
For State of U.P. Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv. (Not Present)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

RR-4 Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated at the Bar that Mr. Abhishth Kumar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants, has given 'No Objection' to the appellants to engage any other counsel as he has become Standing Counsel on behalf of the State of U.P.

The matter is adjourned by two weeks to facilitate the appellants to engage any other counsel of their choice.

Issue notice to the appellants to make an alternative arrangement in the meanwhile.

List the matter after two weeks showing the name of

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, learned counsel for the respondent-State of U.P., in the Cause List.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushil Kumar Rakheja  
Date: 2015.10.08  
17:18:12 IST  
Reason:

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

(CHANDER B

ALA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MAS

TER