

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 2799/2011

ASHOK SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 04/11/2015 This appeal was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAs requested by learned counsel appearing for the  
State, list the matter after ensuing Diwali Holidays,  
2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Kumar  
Date: 2015.11.04  
16:49:30 IST  
Reason:

(VINOD KUMAR)

(CHANDER BALA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER