

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2799 OF 2011**

ASHOK SINGH & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Adjourned to second week of January, 2016, at the request of Mr. V.K. Shukla, learned AAG for the State of U.P."

It is submitted that Mr. Abhish Kumar, Advocate who was earlier appearing on behalf of the appellants has now been designated as Standing Counsel of U.P. Notice for alternative arrangement was sent on 12.10.2015 to all the appellants, but neither Vakalatnama/ memo of appearance nor unserved registered covers have been received on behalf of all the appellants so far.

Service is incomplete on behalf of appellants.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to: 1. Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.
Supreme Court Bar Library, SCI, N.D.
2. Mr. Ashok K, Srivastava, Adv.
62, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.
3. Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
138, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.
4. Mr. Vipin Gupta, Adv.
218, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR