

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2799/2011

ASHOK SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEERFor Appellant(s) Mr. Som Raj Choudhary, Adv.
For Mr. Shibashish Misra, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E ROn the request of the learned counsel for the
appellants, the matter is adjourned for one week.It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be
granted.(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER