

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2799/2011

ASHOK SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE KUMARI JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K.Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the original Rules which cover the controversy  
involved in the present appeal be made available to the  
court to enable this Court to hear the appeal on merits.

List the matter on 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2018.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER