

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2799/2011

ASHOK SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Rana Mukherji, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Som Raj Choudhury, AOR
Ms.Ekta Pradhan, Adv.
Ms.Kasturika Raumudi, Adv.
Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr.Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr.Ashok K. Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment is reserved.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master